## **NATURO INDIABULL LIMITED**

Regd. Office: House No.M-43 And 44, Raghu Vihar, M Block, Shipra Path, Mansarovar, Jaipur, Rajasthan, India, 302020

CIN: L72900RJ2016PLC055890 E-Mail: info@naturoindiabull.com Contact: +91-9928234076

Website: www.naturoindiabull.com

Date: 08/04/2024

To,
The Manager- Listing,
Deptt. of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P J Towers, Dalal Street,
MUMBAI-400001

Ref: SECURITY ID: 543579; ISIN INEOJNB01012

Dear Sir/ Ma'am,

Sub: Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith a copy of the "Compliance Certificate for the financial year ended 31st March, 2024".

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Naturo Indiabull Limited

Gaurav Jain Managing Director DIN: 08560737

Encl: as above



Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368

C-101, 247 Park, L. B. S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083.

Tel.: +91 22 4918 6000 Fax: +91 22 4918 6060

E-mail: mumbai@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.co.in

April 6, 2024

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Madam/Sirs,

<u>Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt Ltd a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058 during the period April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive).

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Naturo Indiabull Limited

For Naturo Indiabull Limited

رمسمر Director .

Name: Gaurav Jain

Designation: Managing Director

For Link Intime India Pvt. Limited

Ashok Shetty

Vice President – Corporate Registry